Recommendation of \$500,000 or Less

FY20-007 – Eligibility for Offering Before and/or After School Child Care, Summer and Non-School Day Programs for Elementary, Middle, High and Exceptional School Children Centers September 4, 2019 Board Agenda

CONTINUATION OF REQUESTED ACTION

Awarded Vendor(s)

After School Programs Inc.

After School Programs-South, Inc.

ARC Broward, Inc.

Camp Wannado After School Program Inc.

Center for Hearing and Communication, Inc.

Christina G. Smith Community Mental Health Foundation, Inc.

City of Oakland Park

City of Wilton Manors

Community After School, Inc.

Crockett Foundation Inc.

Harmony Development Center, Inc.

Helping Abused, Neglected, Disadvantaged Youth, Inc.

Hispanic Unity of Florida, Inc.

OIC of South Florida, Inc.

Samuel M. and Helene Soref, Jewish Community Center, Inc.

South Broward Hospital District

d/b/a Memorial Healthcare System

Sunshine After School Child Care, Inc.

United Cerebral Palsy of Broward, Palm Beach and Mid-Coast Counties, Inc

d/b/a United Community Options of Broward, Palm Beach and Mid Coast Counties

Urban League of Broward County, Incorporated

Young Men's Christian Association of South Florida, Inc.

d/b/a YMCA of South Florida